Reports on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006 and the unaudited financial statements included in
the PNMR and PNM Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2007 should be
restated to correct this error.  The restatement will be reflected by increasing the beginning balance of retained
earnings for both PNMR and PNM as of January 1, 2004 by $15.5 million and removing the amortization of the
portion of the gain attributable to New Mexico customers, which amounts to a $1.3 million annual decrease in net
earnings.  The impacts of the above, as well as the impacts on the three months and six months ended June 30, 2006,
are shown in the following table.  On the statements of cash flows, the change in net earnings for removing the
amortization, which is a non-cash item, will be offset by a change in deferred credits resulting in no impact on net
cash flows from operating activities and does not otherwise impact the statements of cash flows.

2

Edgar Filing: PNM RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K/A

5

PNMR PNM
Previously Previously
Reported Restatement Restated Reported Restatement Restated

   (In millions, except per share amounts)

Balance Sheet
Retained earnings as of
January 1, 2004 $ 503.1 $ 15.5 $ 518.6 $ 302.6 $ 15.5 $ 318.1

Statement of Earnings
Year ended December 31,
2006
Net earnings available to
common stock $ 122.1 $ (1.3) $ 120.8 $ 71.7 $ (1.3) $ 70.4
Net earnings per common
share
Basic 1.75 (0.02) 1.73 * * *
Diluted 1.73 (0.02) 1.71 * * *

Year ended December 31,
2005
Net earnings available to
common stock 67.2 (1.3) 65.9 52.1 (1.3) 50.8
Net earnings per common
share
Basic 1.02 (0.02) 1.00 * * *
Diluted 1.00 (0.02) 0.98 * * *

Year ended December 31,
2004
Net earnings available to
common stock 87.7 (1.3) 86.4 91.9 (1.3) 90.6

Edgar Filing: PNM RESOURCES INC - Form 8-K/A

6